
Bus route

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

The Hub Hornby

Ferrymead Shops

Mt Pleasant

Russley

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton

Moorhouse Ave

Eastgate Mall

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

140
From Russley to Mt Pleasant

Monday – Friday AM

The Hub Hornby 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.26 7.49 8.23 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57
Russley 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.35 7.58 8.32 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05
Church Corner 6.10 6.40 7.13 7.45 8.08 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12
Westfield Riccarton 6.21 6.51 7.26 7.58 8.25 8.59 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25
Moorhouse Ave (near Hagley Ave) 6.30 7.00 7.35 8.07 8.34 9.08 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34
Eastgate Mall 6.42 7.14 7.49 8.21 8.48 9.21 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47
Ferrymead Shops 6.53 7.25 8.00 8.32 8.59 9.32 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58
Mt Pleasant 7.11 7.43 8.18 8.50 9.17 9.50 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16

Monday – Friday PM

The Hub Hornby 12.27 12.57 1.27 1.57 2.30 3.00 3.33 4.03 4.33 5.03 5.33 6.03 6.33
Russley 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.38 3.09 3.42 4.12 4.42 5.12 5.41 6.09 6.39
Church Corner 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.45 3.16 3.49 4.19 4.49 5.19 5.48 6.15 6.45
Westfield Riccarton 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 3.01 3.32 4.05 4.35 5.05 5.37 5.59 6.26 6.56
Moorhouse Ave (near Hagley Ave) 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.38 3.14 3.45 4.18 4.48 5.18 5.47 6.08 6.32 7.02
Eastgate Mall 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.55 3.31 4.02 4.35 5.05 5.35 6.00 6.21 6.44 7.14
Ferrymead Shops 1.28 1.58 2.28 3.07 3.43 4.14 4.47 5.17 5.47 6.11 6.31 6.54 7.24
Mt Pleasant 1.46 2.16 2.46 3.25 4.01 4.32 5.05 5.35 6.05 6.29 6.49 7.12 7.42

Monday – Friday PM

The Hub Hornby 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.28 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28
Russley 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34
Church Corner 7.10 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40
Westfield Riccarton 7.21 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50
Moorhouse Ave (near Hagley Ave) 7.27 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56
Eastgate Mall 7.39 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08
Ferrymead Shops 7.49 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18
Mt Pleasant 8.07 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36



Bus route

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

The Hub Hornby

Ferrymead Shops

Mt Pleasant

Russley

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton

Moorhouse Ave

Eastgate Mall

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

140
From Russley to Mt Pleasant

Saturday AM

The Hub Hornby 6.27 6.57 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56
Russley 6.33 7.03 8.03 8.33 9.04 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03
Church Corner 6.39 7.09 8.09 8.39 9.11 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10
Westfield Riccarton 6.49 7.19 8.19 8.49 9.24 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23
Moorhouse Ave (near Hagley Ave) 6.55 7.25 8.25 8.55 9.33 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32
Eastgate Mall 7.07 7.37 8.37 9.07 9.46 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45
Ferrymead Shops 7.17 7.47 8.47 9.17 9.57 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56
Mt Pleasant 7.35 8.05 9.05 9.35 10.15 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14

Saturday PM

The Hub Hornby 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 4.57 5.27 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.57 9.57 10.57
Russley 12.33 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.03 4.33 5.03 5.33 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 9.03 10.03 11.03
Church Corner 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.09 5.39 6.09 6.39 7.09 7.39 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09
Westfield Riccarton 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53 4.23 4.53 5.19 5.49 6.19 6.49 7.19 7.49 8.19 9.19 10.19 11.19
Moorhouse Ave (near Hagley Ave) 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.25 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25
Eastgate Mall 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.14 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.37
Ferrymead Shops 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.24 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.47 10.47 11.47
Mt Pleasant 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14 4.44 5.14 5.42 6.05 6.35 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05

Sunday AM

The Hub Hornby 6.57 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56
Russley 7.03 8.03 8.33 9.04 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03
Church Corner 7.09 8.09 8.39 9.11 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10
Westfield Riccarton 7.19 8.19 8.49 9.24 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23
Moorhouse Ave (near Hagley Ave) 7.25 8.25 8.55 9.33 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32
Eastgate Mall 7.37 8.37 9.07 9.46 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45
Ferrymead Shops 7.47 8.47 9.17 9.57 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56
Mt Pleasant 8.05 9.05 9.35 10.15 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14

Sunday PM

The Hub Hornby 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 4.57 5.57 6.57 7.57 8.57 9.57
Russley 12.33 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.03 4.33 5.03 6.03 7.03 8.03 9.03 10.03
Church Corner 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.09 6.09 7.09 8.09 9.09 10.09
Westfield Riccarton 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53 4.23 4.53 5.19 6.19 7.19 8.19 9.19 10.19
Moorhouse Ave (near Hagley Ave) 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.25 6.25 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.25
Eastgate Mall 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.14 5.37 6.37 7.37 8.37 9.37 10.37
Ferrymead Shops 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.24 5.47 6.47 7.47 8.47 9.47 10.47
Mt Pleasant 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14 4.44 5.14 5.42 6.05 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05



Bus route

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

The Hub Hornby

Ferrymead Shops

Mt Pleasant

Russley

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton

Moorhouse Ave

Eastgate Mall

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

140
From Mt Pleasant to Russley

Monday – Friday AM

Mount Pleasant 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.30 8.05 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40
Ferrymead Shops 6.09 6.39 7.12 7.48 8.19 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54
Eastgate Mall 6.20 6.50 7.25 8.01 8.32 9.07 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06
Moorhouse Ave (near Selwyn St) 6.33 7.03 7.44 8.20 8.51 9.22 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21
Westfield Riccarton 6.39 7.09 7.30 7.52 8.28 8.59 9.32 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31
Church Corner 6.49 7.19 7.42 8.04 8.40 9.11 9.44 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43
Russley 6.55 7.25 7.49 8.11 8.47 9.18 9.51 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50
The Hub Hornby 7.05 7.35 7.59 8.21 8.57 9.28 10.01 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.00

Monday – Friday PM

Mount Pleasant 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.45 6.20
Ferrymead Shops 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.29 3.59 4.29 4.59 5.29 5.59 6.33
Eastgate Mall 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.41 4.11 4.41 5.11 5.41 6.11 6.45
Moorhouse Ave (near Selwyn St) 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.27 2.58 3.28 3.58 4.28 4.58 5.28 5.56 6.26 6.59
Westfield Riccarton 1.01 1.31 2.01 2.39 3.10 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.10 5.40 6.06 6.36 7.09
Church Corner 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.52 3.24 3.54 4.24 4.54 5.27 5.54 6.18 6.48 7.21
Russley 1.20 1.50 2.20 3.00 3.32 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.34 6.01 6.25 6.55 7.28
The Hub Hornby 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.10 3.42 4.12 4.42 5.12 5.44 6.11 6.35 7.05 7.38

Monday – Friday PM

Mount Pleasant 6.59 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27
Ferrymead Shops 7.12 7.40 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40
Eastgate Mall 7.23 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51
Moorhouse Ave (near Selwyn St) 7.36 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04
Westfield Riccarton 7.42 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10
Church Corner 7.52 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20
Russley 7.58 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26
The Hub Hornby 8.08 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36



Bus route

Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

The Hub Hornby

Ferrymead Shops

Mt Pleasant

Russley

Church Corner

Westfield Riccarton

Moorhouse Ave

Eastgate Mall

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the Sunday 
timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

140
From Mt Pleasant to Russley

Saturday AM PM

Mount Pleasant 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37
Ferrymead Shops 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50
Eastgate Mall 7.02 7.32 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02
Moorhouse Ave (near Selwyn St) 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17
Westfield Riccarton 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.24 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26
Church Corner 7.31 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.36 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38
Russley 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.43 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45
The Hub Hornby 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.53 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 3.55

Saturday PM

Mount Pleasant 3.07 3.37 4.07 4.37 5.08 5.38 5.58 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.28 9.28 10.28
Ferrymead Shops 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.50 5.21 5.51 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.41 10.41
Eastgate Mall 3.32 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.52 10.52
Moorhouse Ave (near Selwyn St) 3.47 4.17 4.47 5.15 5.45 6.15 6.35 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 10.05 11.05
Westfield Riccarton 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.21 5.51 6.21 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 10.11 11.11
Church Corner 4.08 4.38 5.08 5.31 6.01 6.31 6.51 7.21 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.21 10.21 11.21
Russley 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.37 6.07 6.37 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.27 10.27 11.27
The Hub Hornby 4.25 4.55 5.25 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.37 11.37

Sunday AM

Mount Pleasant 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37
Ferrymead Shops 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50
Eastgate Mall 8.02 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
Moorhouse Ave (near Selwyn St) 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17
Westfield Riccarton 8.21 8.51 9.24 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26
Church Corner 8.31 9.01 9.36 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38
Russley 8.37 9.07 9.43 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45
The Hub Hornby 8.47 9.17 9.53 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55

Sunday PM

Mount Pleasant 12.07 12.37 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.07 4.37 5.08 5.38 6.28 7.28 8.28 9.28 10.28
Ferrymead Shops 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.50 5.21 5.51 6.41 7.41 8.41 9.41 10.41
Eastgate Mall 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.32 6.02 6.52 7.52 8.52 9.52 10.52
Moorhouse Ave (near Selwyn St) 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.47 5.15 5.45 6.15 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05
Westfield Riccarton 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.21 5.51 6.21 7.11 8.11 9.11 10.11 11.11
Church Corner 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08 5.31 6.01 6.31 7.21 8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21
Russley 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.27 8.27 9.27 10.27 11.27
The Hub Hornby 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 3.55 4.25 4.55 5.25 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.37 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.37



140

Westfield Riccarton

Eastgate Mall

Chalmers

Car
m

en
 R

d

Bentley

Cut
ts

M
as

ha
m

 R
d

Yaldhurst Rd

H
ansons Ln

A
nnex R

d

M
atipo S

t

Birmingham
  D r

Riccarton Rd

M
andeville

Moorhouse Ave

Ferry Rd

    
    

 A
ldwins Rd

Linw
ood Ave

Ti R
akau

The Hub Hornby

Russley

Church Corner

Moorhouse Ave



140

Westfield Riccarton

Ferrymead

Eastgate Mall

H
ansons Ln

A
nnex R

d

M
atipo S

t

Birmingham
  D r

Riccarton Rd

M
andeville

Moorhouse Ave

Ferry Rd

    
    

 A
ldwins Rd

Linw
ood Ave

Ferry Rd

Ti R
akau

M
ajor H

ornbrook   R
d

So
l e

ar
es

 A
ve

Moorhouse Ave

Mt Pleasant

M
cC

orm
acks


